The amounts reflected in the table below represent the amounts reflected in the table below represent the exposure to
respective currency in Indian Rupees:

(C in million)
 31 March 2020  31 March 2019

 USD  EUR  GBP  USD  EUR  GBP
Financial liabilities
Foreign currency loans (including
interest accrued)

 827.86  -   -   1,819.00  -   -

Trade payables 366.56  0.16  -   333.30  0.47  -
Buyers' credit  -   -   -   55.24  -   -

1,194.42  0.16  -   2,207.54  0.47  -
Derivatives
Foreign currency forward
exchange contract

 (753.86)  -   -   (1,383.43)  -   -

Currency swap  -   -   -   -   -   -
 (753.86)  -   -   (1,383.43)  -   -

Net exposure 440.56  0.16  -   824.11  0.47  -

 Sensitivity analysis
  A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the Indian Rupee against all other foreign currencies at March 31,

would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected profit
or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain
constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

Standalone Financial Statements

Annual Report 2019-20Chalet Hotels Limited166 167

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements (Continued)
as at 31 March 2020

(C in million)
Profit or loss before tax

 31 March 2020 31 March 2019
 Strengthening  Weakening  Strengthening  Weakening

Effect in INR (before tax)
USD (1% movement) 4.41 (4.41)  8.24  (8.24)
EUR (1% movement)  -  -  -  -
GBP (1% movement)  -  -  -  -

4.41 (4.41)  8.24  (8.24)

(F) Interest rate risk
  Interest rate risk can be either fair value interest rate risk or cash flow interest rate risk. Fair value interest rate risk is the

risk of changes in fair values of fixed interest bearing financial assets or borrowings because of fluctuations in the interest
rates, if such assets/borrowings are measured at fair value through profit or loss. Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that
the future cash flows of floating interest bearing borrowings will fluctuate because of fluctuations in the interest rates.

  The Company adopts a policy to hedge the interest rate movement in order to mitigate the risk with regards to floating

[…]

The Company has adopted Ind AS 115 Revenue from Contracts with Customers (“” Ind AS 115””) with a date of initial application
of 1 April 2018. As a result, the Company has changed its accounting policy for revenue recognition as detailed below.

A. Real Estate development
  The Company accounted for its sale of residential flats in their real estate projects on a percentage completion basis

as prescribed under the Guidance note for Accounting for Real Estate Transactions. Under Ind AS 115, the Company
recognises the revenue from sale of residential projects at a point in time, i.e. when all the risks and rewards associated
are transferred to the customer. Accordingly the Company has reversed the cumulative revenue recognised on sale of
residential flats in the opening reserve as on April 1, 2018.

A. Reconciliation between balances without adoption of Ind AS 115 and as reported
 Ind AS 8 requires an entity to reconcile equity and total comprehensive income for the reported year.

(I) Reconciliation of equity as at 31 March 2019
(` in million)

Particulars

Impact of changes in accounting policies
As reported Adjustments Balances without

adoption of Ind
AS 115

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment  20,492.15  -  20,492.15
Capital work-in-progress  284.76  -  284.76
Investment property  6,809.57  -  6,809.57
Goodwill  226.11  -  226.11
Other intangible assets  6.33  -  6.33
Financial assets
(i) Investments  297.17  -  297.17
(ii) Loans  121.75  -  121.75
(iii) Others  51.08  -  51.08
Deferred tax assets (net)  732.40  -  732.40
Other non-current assets  256.26  (17.23)  239.03
Non-current tax assets (net)  517.70  -  517.70
Total non current assets  29,795.28  (17.23)  29,778.05
Current assets
Inventories  3,954.64  (1,073.46)  2,881.18
Financial assets  -
(i) Trade receivables  476.81  -  476.81
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents  398.83  -  398.83
(iii) Bank balances other than (ii) above  426.71  -  426.71
(iv) Loans  18.05  -  18.05
(v) Others  239.07  -  239.07
Other current assets  478.77  -  478.77
Total current assets  5,992.88  (1,073.46)  4,919.42
TOTAL ASSETS  35,788.16  (1,090.69)  34,697.47
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity share capital  2,050.24  -  2,050.24
Other equity  12,418.64  16.42  12,435.06
Total Equity  14,468.88  16.42  14,485.30

Annual Report 2019-20Chalet Hotels Limited176 177

Corporate Overview   Statutory Reports   Financial Statements

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements (Continued)
as at 31 March 2020

(` in million)

Particulars

Impact of changes in accounting policies
As reported Adjustments Balances without

adoption of Ind
AS 115

Liabilities
Non current liabilities
Financial liabilities
(i) Borrowings  13,392.45  -  13,392.45
(ii) Others  208.44  -  208.44
Provisions  57.58  -  57.58
Deferred tax liabilities (net)  290.49  8.82  299.31
Other non-current liabilities  144.35  -  144.35
Total non current liabilities  14,093.31  8.82  14,102.13
Current liabilities
Financial liabilities
(i) Borrowings  693.98  -  693.98
(ii) Trade payables  1,215.33  -  1,215.33
(iii) Other financial Liabilities  1,657.70  -  1,657.70
Other current liabilities  2,692.27  (1,115.93)  1,576.34
Provisions  966.69  -  966.69
Total current liabilities  7,225.97  (1,115.93)  6,110.04
Total liabilities  21,319.28  (1,107.11)  20,212.17
Total Equity and Liabilities  35,788.16  (1,090.69)  34,697.47

(II) Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2019
(` in million)

 Particulars
As reported Adjustments Balances without

adoption of Ind
AS 115

Revenue
 Revenue from operations  9,871.73  -  9,871.73
 Other income  436.03  -  436.03
Total Revenue  10,307.76  -  10,307.76
Expenses
 Real estate development cost  194.08  -  194.08
  Changes in inventories of finished good and construction work in

progress
 239.70  239.70

 Food and beverages consumed  866.67  -  866.67
 Operating supplies consumed  262.83  -  262.83
 Employee benefits expense  1,448.08  -  1,448.08